

Town of North Yarmouth, Maine **Special Town Meeting Warrant**

To: Clark Baston, a resident in the Town of North Yarmouth, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine.

MUNICIPAL ELECTION NOTICE

GREETINGS: You are hereby notified that the Municipal Election, set forth in Articles 1-2 of this Warrant, will be determined by secret ballot by a vote in conformity with sections 2528 to 2532 of Title 30-A of the Maine Revised Statutes, as amended, at the Wescustogo Hall and Community Center, 120 Memorial Highway, North Yarmouth, Maine on Tuesday the 14th day of June 2022. The polls will be open between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM.

The Registrar of Voters, Debbie Allen Grover, gives notice that the registrar's office will be in session from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM at the Wescustogo Hall and Community Center on Tuesday, June 14, 2022, for the purpose of registering new voters and correcting the current list of voters.

ARTICLE 1. To choose a Moderator to preside at said Special Town Meeting and Election.

ARTICLE 2. To elect by secret ballot:

- Two (2) seats for Budget Committee for a 3-year term
- One (1) seat for Cemetery Commissioner for a 5-year term.
- One (1) seat for MSAD#51 Board of Directors for a 1-year term
- One (1) seat for MSAD#51 Board of Directors for a 3-year term.

Calast Daged

- One (1) seat for Select Board for a 1-year term.
- Two (2) seats for Select Board for a 3-year term.

Given under our hands this 17 day of May 2022 at North Yarmouth, Maine.

		Sciect Board	
	Brian Sites, Chairpers	son James Moulton, Vid	ce Chair
Vacan	nt	David Berry	Paul Hodgetts
A true copy of t	he warrant,		
Attest:		, Debbie Allen Grover, Town Cler	·k
RETURN OF T	HE WARRANT		
North Yarmout	h, Maine May	_, 2022	
qualified as her attested copy o Brook Café and	ein expressed, to meet a of said warrant at the T d Wescustogo Hall & N	directed, I have notified and warned at said time and place, and for purpose from Office, North Yarmouth Varied North Yarmouth Community Center day of May, 2022, being at	ses therein named, by posting an ety, Fire Rescue Station, Toddy in said town, being public and

Clark Baston, Resident